

(
SLP(C)No. 16914 OF 2003

ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16914/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 27/03/2003 in SA 246/90
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAINATH MANDIR TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Leave granted.

Status quo as of today on the property in question shall be maintained until further orders.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)